United States Attorney
Soughemn District of Ohio

nm£M@mmkth : 6141469-5715
280 N.. High Strees, 4th Floor : FAX 614/469.5653

Colutnbus, Ohio 43215

January 7, 1997

Kevin Durkin, Esq.
1017 Dublin Rd. ‘
Columbus, Ohio 43215

»

Pandy Alden, T3,
2700 £. Dublin-grad /li g .o,

Ccolumbus, Ohio 43231 N

RE: U.S. v Langan
CR-2-96-15

Dear Kevin and Randy,

Please be advised that foll w1ng acts in March of thls
year (3/29/96), Shawn Kenney was charged in an Article 15 :
proceeding as a result of a domestic gituation in which Shawn
Kenney provided alcohol to and inappr priately touched/kissed his
eleven year old niece and assaulted (shoved) his wife resulting
from the aforementloned contact with his niece. _

He was formally charged Wlt violations of the Uniform
Code of Military Justice, Article 128, assault, and Article 134,
indecent acts and liberties with a child. It was recommended
that he receive a one grade reduction|in rank and pay, fourteen
days administrative suspension, fourteen days of additional duty,
and forfeit one half month's pay. Upon "serving" this sentence,
Shawn Kenney has recently been promot d and has recon011ed w1th

hlS Wlfe.-
Re pectfully,

- ﬁnL/J
ROBYN R. JQNES

NA M. DETERS .
Aspistant .U.S. Attorney



